 PRODUCT SHEET
MAR-IN CONTROLS BV    VAN UTRECHTWEG 8-10   2921 LN KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL   THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. +31 180 517151   FAX +31 180 518914  info@mar-in-controls.com   www.mar-in-controls.com
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
SYSTEM
 PRODUCT SHEET
 TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM
MAR-IN CONTROLS BV    VAN UTRECHTWEG 8-10   2921 LN KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL   THE NETHERLANDS

MAR-IN CONTROLS BV    VAN UTRECHTWEG 8-10   2921 LN KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL   THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. +31 180 517151   FAX +31 180 518914  info@mar-in-controls.com   www.mar-in-controls.com
CODIFICATION
CODE NUMBER:     SG6100 1 o o o
Pneumatic Indicator Controller
Control Action  Proportional    1
   Proportional and Integral  2
Standard Scale Ranges
Vacuum  1..0 bar     1
Pressure  0..2.5bar     2
   0...4 bar     3
   0...6 bar     4
   0..10 bar     5
   0..16 bar     6
   0..25 bar     7
   0..40 bar     8
Receiver  0.2..1 bar / 0..100 linear   B
   0.2..1 bar / 0..10 square root  C
Temperature  Overrange Y
 -20..+40oC  70  160   H
   0..+60oC  70  160   K
   0..100oC  140  105   L
   0..160oC  240  75    M
   0..250oC  320  75    N
Options
 without          0
 capillary 6 m          1
 feature as per IP 65          2
 feature as per IP 65 with 6 m of capillary      3
 mounting bracket for 2 inch horizontal or vertical pipe     4
                             PRODUCT SHEET
  CONTROLLER SG6100
MAR-IN CONTROLS BV    VAN UTRECHTWEG 8-10   2921 LN KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL   THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. +31 180 517151   FAX +31 180 518914  info@mar-in-controls.com   www.mar-in-controls.com
Ambient temperature  : - 40 to + 70 °C
Material case  : Reinforced technopolymer
Protection grade  : IP 55
Control action  : P.I.
    BP 4-400% (Kp 25-0.25); Ti 0.1-25 min
Air supply  : 1,4 bar clean, dry and oil-free instrument air
Air consumption  : 400 gr/h
Air connections  : 1/4" NPT (internal)
Input   : range indicated inside controller.
    0 - 2.5 bar up to 0 - 40 bar
      -20°C to 40°C up to 0°C - 250°C
    0,2 - 1,0 bar
Dimensions in mm
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                PRODUCT SHEET
   AIR FILTER-REGULATOR FR64
MAR-IN CONTROLS BV    VAN UTRECHTWEG 8-10   2921 LN KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL   THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. +31 180 517151   FAX +31 180 518914  info@mar-in-controls.com   www.mar-in-controls.com